Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	017	Version:	1				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved		
File created:	12/2	26/2023			In control:	Board of Hennepin Cou	nty Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/2/2	2024			Final action:	1/23/2024		
Title:	2024	2024 Community Advisory Board Applicants and Appointments - Mental Commitment Attorney Panel						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. R	1. RESOLUTION						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result	
1/23/2024	1	Board of Commis	f Hennepin (sioners	Coun	ty ad	opt	Pass	
1/9/2024	1		tration, Ope Committee	ratior	is and pro	ogress	Pass	
1/2/2024	1	Board of	f Hennepin (Coun	ty ref	er to committee	Pass	

Item Description:

2024 Community Advisory Board Applicants and Appointments - Mental Commitment Attorney Panel

Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with the Hennepin County Open Appointments Policy, the following individual(s) be appointed to the Mental Commitment Attorney Panel: Citizen: Kim Wagner

Background:

Consistent with County Board policy, Hennepin County has conducted an open appointment application process to fill positions on the various community advisory boards. The Hennepin County Board will hear interviews for these positions on January 9, 2024 and possibly January 30, 2024. Qualified applicants have been notified and invited to pre-record comment. At a board meeting following interviews, the County Board will take action to select from the pool of applicants to fill the available advisory board positions.

This request communicates the names of applicants for the open community advisory board positions and helps build the agenda for the interviews and appointments.

Recommendation from County Administrator: No Recommendation

Commissioners